A5SL-30X.00 Rev A
Product Specification SheetProduct Specification Sheet
PLASTIC MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER/TRANSMITTER
FOR HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTS
MELT PRESSURE MELT PRESSURE
TRANSDUCERS & TRANSMITTERSTRANSDUCERS & TRANSMITTERS
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716)773-9300 • Fax (716)773-5019 • sales@gp50.com • www.gp50.com

2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 • Fax (716) 773-5019 • sales@gp50.com • www.gp50.com
ORDERING GUIDEORDERING GUIDE
MODEL RANGE OPTIONS
● ● ●/●/●
Example: 331X-RV-CF/GN
(X for Explosion Proof, Z for Intrinsically Safe)
Use the following codes to identify desired item.
Accuracy Static Error Band (Non-linearity, Hysteresis, Non-repeatability)
±0.5% FSO(RSS) 500 through 3500 psi
±.25% FSO(RSS) 5000 through 30000 psi
Material in Contact with Pressure Media 15-5 PH stainless steel, Armoloy coated (hard
chrome) Diamond, Boron or Titanium Nitride
coatings optional
Proof Pressure 2 times full scale pressure range or 35,000 psi whichever is less
Temperature Limits 1000°F available with NaK fill
Diaphragm 750°F (400°C)
Strain Gauge Housing 176°F (80°C)
Temperature Effects from Diaphragm
From Fill
Zero 8 psi/100ºF per inch of stem and capillary
From Strain Gauge Housing
Zero Less than ± 1.0% FSO/100°F
(±2.0% FSO/100°C)
Span   Less than ± 1.0% FSO/100ºF
Electricals
Excitation Voltage Output at 70° F
(Model 230/231) 9-40 Vdc 5.0 Vdc ±2%
(Model 330/331) 9-36 Vdc 4-20 mA  ±2%
Zero Balance
(Model 230/231)    0.0 Vdc  ±2% FSO at 70°F
(Model 330/331)    4.0 mA  ±2% FSO at 70°F
Input Current
(Model 230/231) 8 mA nominal
Load Impedance
(Model 330/331) 1350 ohms max. at 36 Vdc & 750 ohms 24 Vdc
Output Current
(Model 230/231) 2.0 mA maximum for less than 0.1% FSO attenuation.
Range Ca. Signal 80% ±0.5% FSO standard 100, 200 series
Connections
Pressure 1/2” - 20 UNF-2A thread for standard
(M18 x 1.5 metric thread optional)
Electrical PTIH-10-6P, standard intrinsically safe models
PT06A-10-6S (SR), standard mate (not included) See options.
1/2 NPT (M) 72” leads Explosion Proof  Models
Enclosed Materials 316 stainless steel
Mounting Torque 500 inch pounds, maximum
Identification Etched stainless steel nameplate welded to body.
MODEL
230X/231X 5 Vdc
330X/331X or 331Z 4-20 mA
PRESSURE RANGE
(PSI) (BAR)
RH 500
RJ 600
RK 750
RM 1000
RO 1500
RR 2000
OPTIONS
AA     None (standard connector PTIH-10-6P) (330Z,
331Z) 1/2” NPT (M) thread with 72” leads
(230X, 231X, 330X, 331X)
ALTERNATE CONNECTOR OR CABLE
CF 1/2" NPT(M) thread with 36” potted leads
CC PC02E-12-8P
CD WK-6-32S
GENERAL
GB Alternate Electronic Output - specify zero
& span output values
GP Hastelloy C-276 Diaphragm and Thread
GQ Boron-Hardened diaphragm
GS 0-10 Vdc FSO, Model 2xx only,